

**SPC Purchasing Bids and Bid Proposal System > View Bid: Custodial Supplies**

Below is the bid that you requested. Click **Ok** at the bottom of the page when you are finished view this bid.

Posted: 7-7-2010 at 9 AM | Expires: 7-10-2010 at 9 AM

St. Petersburg College
Bid Results
No. SPC 05-09-10 for
Custodial Supplies

NOTICE OF RECOMMENDATION OF INTENDED DECISION

ITB # SPC 05-09-10 for Custodial Supplies was issued and sent to 10 potential suppliers on June 4th, 2010. The College received a total of 5 bid proposals in response. Diane Francey, Assistant Director of Purchasing opened the bid envelopes and the contents were recorded by Ann Browne, Senior Purchasing Specialist on June 21st, 2010 @ 2:00 PM. There were a total of 24 items included in the bid proposal. Clarifications on items specifications were sent via Addendum #1 on June 15th The Addendum referred to page 7A items # 5,13 & 20 (clarifications) and item #15 was deleted .

Bidder(s)

Zager's Items #1 through 7- #14 and #16 through 24 Lowest price meeting all specifications: Note
Gem other vendors did not comply with specifications such as green certified, , incorrect # of
Supply units in the package, or required a minimum \$ amount to ship, or not 100 % recycled materials.

Sani-Chem Lowest bid prices on items # 8 through 13 meeting all specifications.

For those persons having legal standing, failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in s. 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Diane Francey
Assistant Director of Purchasing
St. Petersburg College
P.O. Box 13489
St. Petersburg FL 33733-3489
(727)341-3370; Fax (727)341-3368

ok

2001, All Rights Reserved, St. Petersburg College
St. Petersburg College is an Equal Access/Equal Opportunity Institution
Site Disclaimer - Problems with this site, contact webmaster@spjc.edu
Last revised: 10-Jun-2010

Item Number	Product Number	Brand	Description	Unit Price (a)	Estimated Annual Usage (b)	Extended Total (axb)
1	Z-410-GL	Zagers/Gem	Gloss Restorer Anti-Slip/4 gal/case		50 Cases	
2	#98		White Hand Scrub Pads		300 Each	
3	Z-455	Zagers/Gem	Floor Care Buff Spray/4/case		70 Cases	
4	PUM-12		Pumice Scour Stix/12/case		10 Cases	
5	76017	Sterling	Hardwound Roll Towel, 100% recycled, white, green certified; 12/cs Weight=25 lbs.; MD Dry Target: 2300, Low:1900, High:3000, CD Dry Target:975, Low:825, High:1100, MD Wet Target:940, Low:700, High:1100		1600 Cases	
6	PF-3199	Americare	Gladiator latex synthetic gloves, SM, Med, Lg, Xlg/100/box/10 box/case		50 Cases	
7	5051	Triple S/Journey	Furniture Polish, 98% VOC free, water based, nonflammable, environmentally friendly/12/case		25 Cases	
8			Clean White Terry Rags, 10lbs/box		50 Boxes	
9			Strip Rubber Refills		40 Pair	
10			Strip Rubber Shoes		20 Pair	
11			Sensor Vacuum Bags, 10/pkg		50 Pkg	
12			Versamatic Vacuum Bags, 10/pkg		30 Pkg	
13			33 x 40 Liner, 11 Micron, 500/case		400 Cases	
14			All 3 M Products-"NO Substitutions"			
15		3M	22" Black Strip Pad		30 Each	
16		3M	22" Green Scrub Pad		30 Each	
17		3M	17" Black Strip Pad		20 Each	
18		3M	17" Green Scrub Pad		20 Each	
19		3M	17" Red Buff Pad		20 Each	
20		3M	20" Black Strip Pad		100 Each	
21		3M	20" Gorilla Pad		100 Each	
22		3M	20" Green Scrub Pad		100 Each	
23		3M	20" Red Buff Pad		100 Each	
24		3M	20" White Hi Performance Pad		200 Each	
		3M	22" Red Buff Pad		30 Each	

Item Number	Product Number	Brand	Description	Unit Price (a)	Estimated Annual Usage (b)	Extended Total (axb)
1	Z-410-GL	Zagers/Gem	Gloss Restorer Anti-Slip/4 gal/case	\$39.87	50 Cases	\$1,993.50
2	75119	Triple-S/3M	White Hand Scrub Pads	\$0.22	300 Each	\$66.00
3	Z-455	Zagers/Gem	Floor Care Buff Spray/4/case	\$29.00	70 Cases	\$2,030.00
4	PUM-12	PUM-12	Pumice Scour Stix/12/case	\$22.22	10 Cases	\$222.20
5	76017	Sterling	Hardwound Roll Towel, 100% recycled, white, green certified; 12/cs Weight=25 lbs.; MD Dry Target: 2300, Low:1900, High:3000, CD Dry Target:975, Low:825, High:1100, MD Wet Target:940, Low:700, High:1100	\$38.98	1600 Cases	\$62,368.00
6	PF-3199	Americare	Gladiator latex synthetic gloves, SM, Med, Lg, Xlg/100/box/10 box/case	\$32.00	50 Cases	\$1,600.00
7	5051	Triple S/Journey	Furniture Polish, 98% VOC free, water based, nonflammable, environmentally friendly/12/case	\$41.13	25 Cases	\$1,028.25
8	SMT210	RFI	Clean White Terry Rags, 10lbs/box	\$17.51	50 Boxes	\$875.50
9	51045	Triple-S	Strip Rubber Refills	\$7.22	40 Pair	\$288.80
10	51041	Triple S	Strip Rubber Shoes	\$24.95	20 Pair	\$499.00
11	9.840-643.0	Windsor	Sensor Vacuum Bags, 10/pkg	\$12.96	50 Pkg	\$648.00
12	9.840-641.0	Windsor	Versamatic Vacuum Bags, 10/pkg	\$11.96	30 Pkg	\$358.80
13	HR334011N	Triple-S	33 x 40 Liner, 11 Micron, 500/case	\$21.75	400 Cases	\$8,700.00
14	75078	3M/Triple-S	All 3 M Products-"NO Substitutions"			
15		3M	22" Black Strip Pad	\$4.28	30 Each	\$128.40
16	75011	3M/Triple-S	22" Green Scrub Pad	Removed per Adder	30 Each	
17	75022	3M/Triple-S	17" Black Strip Pad	\$2.49	20 Each	\$49.80
18	75044	3M/Triple-S	17" Green Scrub Pad	\$2.49	20 Each	\$49.80
19	75014	3M/Triple-S	17" Red Buff Pad	\$2.49	20 Each	\$49.80
20	75102	3M/Triple-S	20" Black Strip Pad	\$3.22	100 Each	\$322.00
21	75069	3M/Triple-S	20" Gorilla Pad	\$3.49	100 Each	\$349.00
22	75047	3M/Triple-S	20" Green Scrub Pad	\$3.22	100 Each	\$322.00
23	75069	3M/Triple-S	20" Red Buff Pad	\$3.22	100 Each	\$322.00
24	75116	3M/Triple-S	20" White Hi Performance Pad	\$3.22	200 Each	\$644.00
			22" Red Buff Pad	\$4.28	30 Each	\$128.40

Item #	Product #	Brand	Description	Unit Price	Estimated Annual Usage	Extended Total
1	4064	Spartan	Sunswept cleaner & shine restorer	42.14	50 CASES	2,107.00
2	98-604	ACS/Scrubble	6x9 white hand pad 60/cs.	0.24	300 each	72.00
3	4450	Spartan	Super Spraybuff floor finish polymer	38.53	70 cases	2,697.10
4	PUM-12		Pumie Stick 12/box	23.40	10 cases	234.00
5	88012-B	vonDrehle	12- 7.9" 800" roll hardwood towel 100% Recycled white green certified Weight=52lbs.; MD dry target: 2300 Low:1900, High:3000, CD dry target:975 Low:825, High:1100, MD wet target:940 Low:700, High:1100	36.30	1600 Cases	58,080.00
6	VPR61076LG.	Clean Hand/Galaxy	Sm, Md. Lg. Latex Gloves 10 boxes per case/100 gloves per box	33.86	50 cases	1,693.00
7	6120	Spartan	Citro Shield furniture polish	28.58	25 Cases	714.50
8	TY-210		Terry Cloth Rags 10#	13.00	50 Boxes	650.00
9		ETC	Gatorback Refills 4 pair per box	5.96	40 Pair	238.40
10		ETC	Gator Shoes	24.47	20 Pair	489.40
12	52-2421-02	Windsor	Sensor vacuum bags 10 pkg.	8.28	50 packages	414.00
13	10-1177	Windsor	VSE vacuum bags 10 pkg.	5.98	30 packages	179.40
14	NR334011 N/K	Napco	33 x 40 11 micron liner 500/cs. (clear)	12.15	400 cases	4,860.00
					Total	64,883.10

Sani-Chem Cleaning Supplies

1950 Calumet St.

Clearwater, FL 33765

727-461-2546

727-461-4970 (fax)

Bid # SPC 5-09-10